SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
A l l o y c o r e h i g h c u r r e n t SMD p ow e r i n d u c t o r
SMHT3012 Series
◆特征： Features:
● 磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了蜂鸣声 ● Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz
Noise to ultra-low levels
● 合金磁芯提供大的饱和电流 ● Alloy core provides large saturation current
● 直接在磁芯上金属化电极,抗跌落冲击强 ● Metallization on Ferrite Core results in excellent shock

诺
SX
N-
顺
翔
诺
SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 2
A l l o y c o r e h i g h c u r r e n t SMD p ow e r i n d u c t o r
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
Recommended
Land Pattern
Part No
ITEM
A B C D E F G H
SMHT3012 3.0±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.2Max 1.0±0.3 2.3±0.3 0.8Ref 1.5Ref 2.7Ref
◆规格特性： Specifications：
● SMHT3012 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance
100KHz 0.25V
DCR Saturation Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tol (Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMHT3012-R22M 0.22 ±20% 0.035 9.30 4.20
SMHT3012-R33M 0.33 ±20% 0.040 7.20 4.10
SMHT3012-R47M 0.47 ±20% 0.046 6.80 3.80
SMHT3012-R68M 0.68 ±20% 0.055 5.80 3.10
SMHT3012-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 0.062 4.20 2.70
SMHT3012-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 0.086 3.40 2.50
SMHT3012-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 0.108 2.80 2.05
SMHT3012-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 0.185 2.20 1.50
SMHT3012-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 0.255 2.00 1.15
SMHT3012-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 0.340 1.60 1.10
SMHT3012-100M 10.0 ±20% 0.474 1.20 1.00
SMHT3012-150M 15.0 ±20% 0.740 1.10 0.53
SMHT3012-220M 22.0 ±20% 1.200 0.96 0.40
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃).
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions